



KERALA UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES

ABSTRACT

KUHS – Examination - Appointing Readers as Internal Vigilance Officers -orders issued.

EXAMINATION BRANCH

U.O.No 94/2023/Exam General/KUHS

Read: 1) U.O NO:25/2022/Exam General Dated 08/02/2022

- 2) University circular No.2021/32083/1/Ex.Gen/A2/KUHS Dated 23.05.2022
- 3) G.O 573/2012/Fin Dated 16/10/2012
- 4) Minutes of the 36th meeting of Board of Examinations (BoE) dated 13/07/2023.
- 5) Minutes of the 75th meeting of Governing Council dated 29 /07/2023.

ORDER

The 67th meeting of the Governing Council had decided to appoint Internal Vigilance Officers for certain examination related duties in each affiliated institutions. Vide paper read (1) above, a member of the faculty not below the rank of Professor/Associate Professor can be appointed to the post of Internal Vigilance Officer, and only Senior faculty members are to be appointed as Internal Vigilance Officer vide paper read (2) above.

Since the post of Reader is equivalent to that of Associate Professor as defined in paper read (3) above, 36th meeting of BoE held on 13/07/2023, has recommended to approve the appointment of Readers also as Internal Vigilance Officers, vide paper read (4) above.

The 75th meeting of Governing Council held on 29.07.2023 considered the above matter and resolved to approve the same, vide paper read (5) above.

The Hon'ble Vice Chancellor has accorded sanction to implement the decision of the Governing Council with respect to appointing readers also as Internal Vigilance Officers for the University Examinations.

Orders are issued accordingly.

By the order of the Vice Chancellor,

Date: 04-09-2023

e-mail: keralahealthuniversity@gmail.com Phone: 0487-2207664, 2207642 Fax: 0487 - 2207616, 2207620

To

All Examination Sections

The principals of all affiliated colleges.

DCE, DR (Examinations, Exam Finance)

Copy to: PS to VC, PA to PVC, PA to Registrar,

Phone: 0487-2207664, 2207642 Fax: 0487 – 2207616, 2207620

PA to CE, JR/DR Academic Branch,

Stock file, FC, KSAD, SM-IT-Web updates

Forwarded /By Order

Section Officer